

Judgment

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1457 OF 2004

STATE OF GOA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. WESTERN BUILDERS

Respondent(s)

with

Civil Appeal NO. 1461 of 2004,

Civil Appeal NO. 1462 of 2004,

Civil Appeal NO. 1463 of 2004,

Civil Appeal NO. 1464 of 2004,

Civil Appeal NO. 1465 of 2004,

Civil Appeal NO. 1459-1460 of 2004,

Civil Appeal NO. 1458 of 2004.

Date: 05/07/2006 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

MR. L. R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur pronounced the judgment of
the Bench

comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema and self.

Appeals are allowed in terms of the signed judgment. No order as to costs.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)